Rev.1.2.0
P
erfect O
bserve and C
ontrol D
evice       B
uild S
m

mended
AC Trans-
former
DC
Pow-
er
Recom-
mended
DC Power
Supply
Actuator
Power Sup-
ply
DN
[mm]
TBF040W-80RS485-P  TBF040W-80RS485-PD  TBF040W-80RS485-PF  1 1/2     Flange 40 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  40
TBF050W-80RS485-P TBF050W-80RS485-PD TBF050W-80RS485-PF 2  Flange 78 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  50
TBF065W-80RS485-P TBF065W-80RS485-PD TBF065W-80RS485-PF 2 1/2”  Flange 120 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  65
TBF080W-80RS485-P TBF080W-80RS485-PD TBF080W-80RS485-PF 3”  Flange 160 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  80
TBF100W-80RS485-P TBF100W-80RS485-PD TBF100W-80RS485-PF 4”     Flange 275 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  100
TBF125W-80RS485-P TBF125W-80RS485-PD TBF125W-80RS485-PF 5”     Flange 396 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  125
TBF150W-80RS485-P  TBF150W-80RS485-PD TBF150W-80RS485-PF 6” Flange  544 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   150
TBF200W-80RS485-P  TBF200W-80RS485-PD TBF200W-80RS485-PF 8”    Flange  600 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   200
TBF250W-80RS485-P  TBF250W-80RS485-PD TBF250W-80RS485-PF 10”     Flange  884 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   250
Power Supply - NB Communication
Single Temp. Sensor Dual Temp. Sensor Dual Temp. & Pressure
Sensor
Caliber

mended
AC Trans-
former
DC
Pow-
er
Recom-
mended
DC Power
Supply
Actuator
Power Sup-
ply
DN
[mm]
TBF040W-80NB-P  TBF040W-80NB-PD  TBF040W-80NB-PF  1 1/2     Flange 40 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  40
TBF050W-80NB-P  TBF050W-80NB-PD TBF050W-80NB-PF  2  Flange 78 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  50
TBF065W-80NB-P  TBF065W-80NB-PD  TBF065W-80NB-PF  2 1/2”  Flange 120 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  65
TBF080W-80NB-P  TBF080W-80NB-PD  TBF080W-80NB-PF  3”  Flange 160 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  80
TBF100W-80NB-P  TBF100W-80NB-PD  TBF100W-80NB-PF  4”     Flange 275 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  100
TBF125W-80NB-P  TBF125W-80NB-PD  TBF125W-80NB-PF  5”     Flange 396 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  125
TBF150W-80NB-P  TBF150W-80NB-PD  TBF150W-80NB-PF 6” Flange  544 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   150
TBF200W-80NB-P  TBF200W-80NB-PD  TBF200W-80NB-PF  8”    Flange  600 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   200
TBF250W-80NB-P  TBF250W-80NB-PD  TBF250W-80NB-PF  10”     Flange  884 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   250
Power Supply - LoRa Communication
Single Temp. Sensor Dual Temp. Sensor Dual Temp. & Pressure
Sensor
Caliber

mended
AC Trans-
former
DC
Pow-
er
Recom-
mended
DC Power
Supply
Actuator
Power Sup-
ply
DN
[mm]
TBF040W-80Lora-P  TBF040W-80Lora-PD  TBF040W-80Lora-PF  1 1/2     Flange 40 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  40
TBF050W-80Lora-P  TBF050W-80Lora-PD TBF050W-80Lora-PF  2  Flange 78 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  50
TBF065W-80Lora-P  TBF065W-80Lora-PD  TBF065W-80Lora-PF  2 1/2”  Flange 120 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  65
TBF080W-80Lora-P  TBF080W-80Lora-PD  TBF080W-80Lora-PF  3”  Flange 160 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  80
TBF100W-80Lora-P  TBF100W-80Lora-PD  TBF100W-80Lora-PF  4”     Flange 275 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  100
TBF125W-80Lora-P  TBF125W-80Lora-PD  TBF125W-80Lora-PF  5”     Flange 396 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC  125
TBF150W-80Lora-P  TBF150W-80Lora-PD  TBF150W-80Lora-PF 6” Flange  544 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   150
TBF200W-80Lora-P  TBF200W-80Lora-PD  TBF200W-80Lora-PF  8”    Flange  600 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   200
TBF250W-80Lora-P  TBF250W-80Lora-PD  TBF250W-80Lora-PF  10”     Flange  884 12VA 30VA 6VA 15VA 24VAC/DC   250
Power Supply
RS485 communication
Battery Supply
NB communication

Kvs: Nominal flow coefficient, which refers to the flow when medium ( density = 1g/cm3) goes through the full
open control valve, whose △P is 100KPa.
Battery Supply - NB Communication
Single Temp. Sensor Dual Temp. Sensor Dual Temp. & Pressure
Sensor
Caliber
[in.]
DN
[mm]
Connec-
tion
Kvs
[m3/h]
Battery
Lifetime
TBF040W-80NB-B TBF040W-80NB-BD  TBF040W-80NB-BF  1 1/2     40 Flange 40 5 Years
TBF050W-80NB-B TBF050W-80NB-BD TBF050W-80NB-BF  2  50 Flange 78 5 Years
TBF065W-80NB-B  TBF065W-80NB-BD  TBF065W-80NB-BF  2 1/2”  65 Flange 120 5 Years
TBF080W-80NB-B  TBF080W-80NB-BD  TBF080W-80NB-BF  3”  80 Flange 160 5 Years
TBF100W-80NB-B  TBF100W-80NB-BD  TBF100W-80NB-BF  4”     100 Flange 275 5 Years
TBF125W-80NB-B  TBF125W-80NB-BD  TBF125W-80NB-BF  5”     125 Flange 396 5 Years
TBF150W-80NB-B  TBF150W-80NB-BD  TBF150W-80NB-BF 6” 150 Flange  544 5 Years
TBF200W-80NB-B TBF200W-80NB-BD  TBF200W-80NB-BF  8”    200 Flange  600 5 Years
TBF250W-80NB-B  TBF250W-80NB-BD  TBF250W-80NB-BF  10”     250 Flange  884 5 Years
Type Overview
Flow Characteristic
Determination of Kvs
5